Jayanthipuram Plant Other Awards

Alathiyur and Ariyalur Plants
were awarded ‘Platinum Awards’
in cement sector under Apex
India Occupational Health &
Safety Award 2022 by Apex
India Foundation

Awarded Silver Award in
Southern Region - Environment,
Health & Safety Excellence
Award 2020 by CII

Kolaghat Grinding Unit

Awarded Energy Conservation
Award (ENCON) 2022, by CII.
The unit received this award for
the fourth time

Ariyalur Plant

Awarded ‘Best Organisation
Supporting Quality Circles
Movement’ by Quality Circle Forum
of India. The unit received this award
for the 11th time

Sivalarpatti limestone mine in
Thoothukudi district won first place
in state-level; and Reddipalayam
limestone mine in Ariyalur
district won second place in the
non-conventional mines category by
the Tamil Nadu Mines Environment
and Mineral Conservation Council,
under the aegis of the Indian
Bureau of Mines

CORPORATE OVERVIEW1

61Integrated Annual Report 2022-23

A legacy of sustainable performance

15-YEAR HIGHLIGHTS

S.
No. Particulars UOM

Previous GAAP Ind AS
2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

1 Clinker Capacity Lac Tons  62.82  74.47  74.47  90.97  90.97  91.47  91.47  91.47  101.09  101.09  101.09  101.09  99.02  114.02  149.38

2 Clinker Production Lac Tons  49.49  61.23  55.73  56.02  63.23  65.39  56.67  53.31  60.67  71.65  86.18  90.85  73.87  88.01  118.72

3 Clinker Capacity Utilisation In % 79% 82% 75% 62% 70% 71% 62% 58% 60% 71% 85% 90% 75% 80% 88%

4 Cement Capacity
 - Integrated Plants Lac Tons  99.90  104.90  104.90  104.90  124.90  124.90  124.90  124.90  124.90  124.90  124.90  124.90  122.00  122.00  147.00

 - Grinding Plants Lac Tons  -  19.50  19.50  19.50  30.50  30.50  40.00  40.00  40.00  42.00  42.00  63.00  72.00  72.00  72.90

5 Total Cement Capacity Lac Tons  99.90  124.40  124.40  124.40  155.40  155.40  164.90  164.90  164.90  166.90  166.90  187.90  194.00  194.00  219.90

6 Cement Production Lac Tons  65.26  80.26  73.05  75.22  84.75  85.90  76.96  72.33  83.11  93.16  111.84  114.12  99.25  110.85  148.66

7 Cement to Clinker Ratio In Times  1.32  1.31  1.31  1.34  1.34  1.31  1.36  1.36  1.37  1.30  1.30  1.26  1.34  1.26  1.25

8 Cement Sales Volume Lac Tons  65.28  79.54  72.48  75.04  83.60  85.97  76.68  71.99  83.48  93.12  111.24  112.03  99.77  110.48  148.21

9 Windfarms
 - Capacity In MW  181.59  185.59  159.19  159.19  159.19  125.95  125.95  125.95  125.95  125.95  125.95  125.95  125.95  125.95  125.95

 - Generation Lac Units  2,611  4,116  3,572  2,855  3,247  2,667  2,106  1,643  2,747  2,624  2,426  2,268  2,141  2,325  2,233

10 Net Revenue Rs. In Crores  2,471.23  2,821.25  2,644.69  3,256.58  3,872.66  3,769.23  3,731.77  3,661.69  3,993.05  4,443.00  5,174.71  5,405.64  5,303.08  6,010.62  8,171.97

11 EBITDA Rs. In Crores  793.49  877.29  657.31  969.77  1,047.30  648.76  800.12  1,160.02  1,238.16  1,136.07  1,064.97  1,173.82  1,582.60  1,314.48  1,218.65

12 Blended EBITDA per Tonne In Rs.  1,216  1,103  907  1,292  1,253  755  1,043  1,611  1,483  1,220  957  1,048  1,586  1,190 823